

Spartan Chemical Company, Inc.

Letter of Continuing Guaranty: PEROXY PROTEIN REMOVER, CLEANER & WHITENER

Spartan Chemical Company, Inc., as the manufacturer of Peroxy Protein Remover, Cleaner & Whitener, guarantees that this product is safe and effective for use in food processing plants, including USDA inspected facilities, when used as directed on the product labeling and as directed below in this letter. When used in this manner this product will not adulterate food product or create unsanitary conditions.

Peroxy Protein Remover, Cleaner & Whitener is an all-purpose cleaner formulated with hydrogen peroxide.

Peroxy Protein Remover, Cleaner & Whitener:

- Conforms to Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS)'s "Sanitation Performance Standards Compliance Guide"
- Meets the profile of USDA's former "A1" "Compounds for use as general cleaning agents on all surfaces, or for use with steam or mechanical cleaning devices in all departments".

Before using Peroxy Protein Remover, Cleaner & Whitener, food products and packaging materials must be removed from the area or carefully protected. After using this product, surfaces must be thoroughly rinsed with potable water. Carefully read and follow all statements on the labeling and Safety Data Sheet while using this product.

SPARTAN CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.

Rebecca S. Kaufold

Manager of Government Affairs & Sustainability

Issued:

This is a letter of continuing guaranty which is valid until the edition is replaced or revoked by Spartan Chemical. The status of this letter of guaranty may be verified by contacting Spartan Chemical Company Customer Service at 800-537-8990.

©SCC09/19